## 504010171 09/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4056828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUNNAR G. RISTROPH	09/16/2016
JASON M. RAYCROFT	09/16/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IJK CONTROLS LLC	
Street Address:	1249 AMERICAN PARKWAY	
City:	RICHARDSON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 75081		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15268635

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6263761053

Email: jessie.suen@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: CHIA-HSIN SUEN
Address Line 1: 630 COLE STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IJK.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIA-HSIN SUEN
SIGNATURE: /s/ Chia-Hsin Suen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignments#page1.tif source=assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 504010171 REEL: 039774 FRAME: 0587

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

I/WE,

Gunnar G. Ristroph 1703 Johnson Way, Round Rock, TX 78681 Jason M. Raycroft 3150 Wilshire Blvd. Apt. 905

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: IJK Controls LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Texas, having a principal place of business at 1249 American Parkway, Richardson, TX 75081, (hereinafter termed "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled:

## STABILIZED GIMBAL SYSTEM WITH UNLIMITED FIELD OF REGARD

Invented by me/us and described in the patent	application:
USPTO Serial No	Filed:
and all United States Letters Patent which may reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be h its successors, assigns or other legal representa said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment a And I/we hereby authorize and request the Cor issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEI	the said interest being the entire ownership held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, atives, to the full end of the term for which d entirely as the same would have been and sale had not been made;  mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to
	Signed on
Aunnar Wistroph  Gunnar G. Ristroph	09/16/16 Date
Jason M. Raycroft	 Date

PATENT REEL: 039774 FRAME: 0588

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WE,

Gunnar G. Ristroph Jason M. Raycroft 1703 Johnson Way, Round Rock, TX 78681

3150 Wilshire Blvd. Apt. 905

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: IJK Controls LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Texas, having a principal place of business at 1249 American Parkway, Richardson, TX 75081, (hereinafter termed "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled:

## STABILIZED GIMBAL SYSTEM WITH UNLIMITED FIELD OF REGARD

Invented by me/us and described in the	he patent application:
USPTO Serial No.	Filed:
reissues, continuations and extension of the said Letters Patent when grante its successors, assigns or other legal r said Letters Patent may be granted, as held and enjoyed by me/us if this assigns or other legal r	st the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to
	Signed on
Gunnar G. Ristroph	Date
2 m /	9-16-2016
Tason M. Raycroft	Date

PATENT REEL: 039774 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 09/19/2016